City of Pflugerville

Weiss Lane Lift Station Rehabilitation
Bids Opened: 06/13/2019 at 2:00 pm

BID TABULATION

Prota Construction Inc

Austin Engineering Co., Inc

Keystone Construction

Black Castle

Propsal and Bid Schedule (Y/N)

Y

Y

Y

Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)

State of Texas Tax Code, Chapter 151 Compliance Certificate (Y/N)

Texas State Law Regarding Non-Resident Bidders Compliance (Y/N)

Conflict of Interest Questionaire (Y/N)

Non-Collusion Certificate (Y/N)
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Bid Security (Y/N)
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Bid Item Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price

Total Amount

Unit Price

Total Amount

Unit Price

Total Amount

Unit Price Total Amount

BASE BID ITEMS:

1 Mobilization, overhead, insurance, and all work
not included in other bid items, Complete in
Place: 1 LS

$8,427.00

$ 8,427.00

$35,000

$ 35,000.00

$21,000.00

$ 21,000.00

$40,700.00 $

40,700.00

2 Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment to
remove damaged grout in Pump #3 slab (if
any), Complete in Place: 36 SF

$60.00

$ 2,160.00

$300

$ 10,800.00

$125.00

$ 4,500.00

$1,200.00 $

43,200.00

3 Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment to
form and pour non-shrink grout (if any),
Complete in Place: 36 SF

$119.00

$ 4,284.00

$300

$ 10,800.00

$150.00

$ 5,400.00

$345.00 $

12,420.00

4 Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials for
bypass pumping system with appurtenances,

Complete in Place: 2 PER WEEK

$58,010.00

$  116,020.00

$20,000.00

$ 40,000.00

$22,000.00

$ 44,000.00

$46,000.00 $

92,000.00

5 Provide all labor and materials for 24-hr man-
watch for bypass pumping, Complete in Place:

14 PER DAY

$854.00

$ 11,956.00

$2,500.00

$ 35,000.00

$2,400.00

$ 33,600.00

$200.00 3

2,800.00

6 Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to
replace 12”-Diameter Ductile Iron Riser Pipe,
as shown in Figures including all

appurtenances, Complete in Place: 1 LS

$6,404.00

$ 6,404.00

$25,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$35,000.00

$ 35,000.00

$20,100.00 $

20,100.00

7 Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to
Remove and Replace Guiderail system for
Pump #2, as shown in Figures Complete in
Place: 1 LS

$9,430.00

$ 9,430.00

$25,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$35,000.00

$ 35,000.00

$12,400.00 $

12,400.00

8 Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to
relocate existing pressure gauge, and install
new 2" Automatic Air/ Vacuum Relief Valves
on discharge header including all piping and
appurtenances as detailed in Figures, Complete
in Place: 3 EA

$5,180.00

$ 15,540.00

$6,800.00

$ 20,400.00

$14,000.00

$ 42,000.00

$5,700.00 $

17,100.00

9 Rental of flow meters including all labor
materials, and equipment, Complete in Place:

$5,206.00

$ 5,206.00

$3,000.00

3 3,000.00

$4,200.00

$ 4,200.00

$9,100.00 $

9,100.00

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1-9

$  179,427.00

$  205,000.00

224,700.00

$  249,820.00

T.B.P.E. Firm No. F-13162
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ENGINEERING, LLC




