City of Pflugerville Weiss Lane Lift Station Rehabilitation Bids Opened: 06/13/2019 at 2:00 pm

BID TABULATION				Prota Construction Inc				Austin En	ing Co. Inc.	Keystone Construction				Black Castle				
Propsal and Bid Schedule (Y/N)				Y			Austin Engineering Co., Inc Y			Y				Y				
Addenda Acknowledged (Y/N)				Y			Y			Y			_	Y				
State of Texas Tax Code, Chapter 151 Compliance Certificate (Y/N)				Y			N N			Y			_	Y				
Texas State Law Regarding Non-Resident Bidders Compliance (Y/N)				Y			Y			Y			\dashv	Y				
Conflict of Interest Questionaire (Y/N)				Y			Y			Y			-	Y				
Non-Collusion Certificate (Y/N)				Y			Y			Y			-	Y				
Bid Security (Y/N)				Y			Y			Y			_	Y				
					Ť							_		_		_		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Tot	tal Amount	Unit Price		Total Amount	Unit Price		Total Amou	ınt	Unit Price		То	tal Amount
	BASE BID ITEMS:																	
775	Mobilization, overhead, insurance, and all work not included in other bid items, Complete in Place:	Ĩ.	LS	\$8,427.00		\$	8,427.00	\$35,000		\$ 35,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$ 21,000	0.00	\$40,700.00		\$	40,700.00
2	Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment to remove damaged grout in Pump #3 slab (if any), Complete in Place:	36	SF	\$60.00		\$	2,160.00	\$300		\$ 10,800.00	\$125.00		\$ 4,500		\$1,200.00		\$	43,200.00
3	Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment to form and pour non-shrink grout (if any), Complete in Place:	36	SF	\$119.00		\$	4,284.00	\$300		\$ 10,800.00	\$150.00		\$ 5,400		\$345.00		\$	12,420.00
4	Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials for bypass pumping system with appurtenances, Complete in Place:	2	PER WEEK	\$58,010.00			116,020.00	\$20,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$ 44,000		\$46,000.00		\$	92,000.00
5	Provide all labor and materials for 24-hr man- watch for bypass pumping, Complete in Place:	14	PER DAY	\$854.00		\$	11,956.00	\$2,500.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$2,400.00		\$ 33,600		\$200.00		\$	2,800.00
6	Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to replace 12"-Diameter Ductile Iron Riser Pipe, as shown in Figures including all appurtenances, Complete in Place:	1	LS	\$6,404.00		\$	6,404.00	\$25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$ 35,000		\$20,100.00		\$	20,100.00
7	Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to Remove and Replace Guiderail system for Pump #2, as shown in Figures Complete in Place:	1	LS	\$9,430.00		\$	9,430.00	\$25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$ 35,000		\$12,400.00		\$	12,400.00
8	Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to relocate existing pressure gauge, and install new 2" Automatic Air/ Vacuum Relief Valves on discharge header including all piping and appurtenances as detailed in Figures, Complete in Place:	3	EA	\$5,180.00		\$	15,540.00	\$6,800.00		\$ 20,400.00	\$14,000.00		\$ 42,000		\$5,700.00		\$	17,100.00
9	Rental of flow meters including all labor materials, and equipment, Complete in Place:	1	LS	\$5,206.00		\$	5,206.00	\$3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$4,200.00		\$ 4,200		\$9,100.00		\$	9,100.00
	TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1-9					s	179,427.00			\$ 205,000.00			\$ 224,70	0.00			\$	249,820.00

